# CLASSIFIED ADVERTISING

LEGALS

INVITATION TO BID
Sealed bids for Bid No.
81.3550.28 for construction of:
WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT ROTARY
DISTRIBUTOR REPLACEMENTS, will be received by the City of Las Vegas until 3:00 P.M., Las Vegas time June 16.
1981.

ALL BIDS MUST BE FILED AT THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 10TH FLOOR, CITY HALL COMPLEX, PRIOR TO 3:00 P.M., ON THE DATE ESTABLISHED ABOVE. Bids will be publicly opened and read aloud.

opened and read aloud. immediately after the established closing time and date, in the Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division, 1st Floor, City Hall Complex, 400 East Stewart Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada.

All documents pertinent

to this Invitation to Bid may be examined at: Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division, 1st Floor, City Hall. Construction Notebook, 3599 South Polaris, Las Vegas, Nevada, F.W.

E. Sahara, Suite 203, Las Vegas, Nevada , Bid documents may be obtained at the Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division, AT NO CHARGE.

Dodge Company, 1100

Prospective bidders are requested to direct any questions concerning this project to: Ron K. Delabarre, Contract Specialist, Purchasing and Contracts Division, at 386-6231, between the hours of 9:00 A.M., and 3:30 P.M., Monday through Friday. The Owner reserves the right to waive any informalities or to reject any or all bids.

Each bidder must deposit with his bid, sedurity in the amount, form, and subject to the conditions of the opening thereof.

A pre-bid conference concerning this project will be held on June 3, 1981, at 9:00 A.M., in the Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division Conference Room, 1 st Floor, City Hall.

The estimated monetary range of this project is \$ 8 0, 6 0 0.00 to \$134,400.00.

Dated May 13, 1981 Dan R. Pilkington, Director Director of General Ser-

vices Donald E. Donovan,

Director
Department of Public
Services

J.E. Park, CPPO Chief, Purchasing and Contracts Division

#### \$\$ VEHICLE BARGAINS \$\$ JEEPS, CARS, TRUCKS

available thru government agencies in your area Many sell for under \$200.00 Call 602-941-8014. Ext. 429 for your directory on how to purchase.

Reynolds Electrical & Engineering Co., Inc.,
has immediate openings at the Nevada Test Site,
at Mercury, Nevada.

#### SECRETARIES

Any combination of training and experience equivalent to high school graduation plus specialized training in secretarial courses such as stenography, typing and office machines, plus one year of secretarial experience. Special Qualifications: Must be able to take dictation at 80 words per minute with 3 errors or less and type 50 net words per minute.

Starting Salary — \$5.96 per hour

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER - M/F

Liberal Fringe Benefits Must be a U.S. Citizen Replies held confidential.

Contact:
Trudie L. Rainey
Employment Section Chief
Reynolds Electrical & Engineering Co., Inc.
2501 Wyandotte Street
Las Vegas, Nevada 89102
Tel:734-3291

## NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

### BIDS WANTED FOR HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT

Sealed proposals will be received by the Directors of the Department of Transportation of the State of Nevada at their office in the State Highway Building, Carson City, Nevada, until and opened at 1:30 p.m., local time, on June 25, 1981, for Contract No. 1897, Project No. HES-170(16), construction of a portion of the City Street System in the City of Las Vegas at the Intersections of Oakey Boulevard and South Main Street, Oakey Boulevard and Valley View Boulevard and at Las Vegas Boulevard north and Stewart Avenue, Clark County.

SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION OF WORK COVERED BY THIS CONTRACT CONSISTS OF: MODIFYING

EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEMS.

The minimum wage to be paid on this contract shall be as determined by the Secretary of Labor or the State Labor Commissioner and are set forth in the contract documents.

Employment lists may be obtained from the local office of the Nevada Employment Security Department at 135 South 8th Street, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101.

Plans and specifications may be examined at the office of the undersigned, the Department of Transportation District Offices at Sparks, and Las Vegas, Nevada; the Regional Office of the Federal Highway Administration, 2 Embarcadero Center, Suite 530, San Francisco, California, 94111; at the offices of the Associated General Contractors of America, 438 South Main Street, Salt Lake City, Utah, 84101; and 300 South Wells Avenue, Reno, Nevada, 89502; at the office of the F. W. Dodge Company, P.O. Box 14185, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89114, at the office of Daily Pacific Builder, 2450 17th Street, San Francisco, California, 94110; and at the office of the Construction Notebook, 3599 Polaris, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89103. Plans, form of proposal, contract and specifications may be secured by prequalified bidders through the office of the undersigned. A fee of Twenty Dollars (\$20.00) is required for the purchase of each copy of the plans with proposal form. Plans, proposal form and specifications obtained on this basis are non-returnable and no refund will be made. Bids must be on the proposal form of the Department of Transportation and must be accompanied by a bid bond, a certified check, a cashier's check, or cash in the amount of five percent (5%) of bid.

Right is reserved to reject any or all bids.

Contractors desiring to bid on this work, if not already qualified under the State Law, shall file with the Department of Transportation at Carson City, Nevada, not later than five (5) days prior to the date for opening of bids, a complete application for qualification on form furnished by the Department. All requests must be made in writing on the standard printed form provided free of charge for that purpose by the Department of Transportation.

The attention of bidders is directed to the State Contractor's License Law requirement (NRS 624.230 as amended to date), that a contractor hold a valid license of a class corresponding to the work to be done. Requests for license may be directed to the Secretary of the State Contractor's Board, 328 South Wells

Avenue, (P.O. Box 7497), Reno, Nevada.

This is a Federal-aid project and as such, any contractor otherwise qualified by the State of Nevada to perform such work, is not required to be licensed nor to submit application for license in advance of submitting a bid or having such bid considered; provided, however, that such exemption does not constitute a waiver of the State's right under its license laws to require a contractor, determined to be a successful bidder, to be licensed to do business in the State of Nevada in connection with the award of a contract to him.

The State of Nevada Department of Transportation will on its own initiative, take affirmative action, including the imposition of contract sanctions and the initiation of appropriate legal proceedings under any applicable State or Federal law to achieve equal employment opportunity on Federal-aid Highway Projects and will actively cooperate with the Federal Highway Administration in all investigations and enforcement actions undertaken by the Federal Highway Administration. In conjunction with the above statement, the Department of Transportation will not issue plans to an irresponsible bidder. Subsection (B) of the section 112 of Title 23 United States Code has been amended by adding at the end thereof, the following: "Contracts for the construction of each project shall be awarded only on the basis of the lowest responsive bid submitted by a bidder meeting established criteria of responsibility".

A. E. STONE
Director, Department of Transportation
Carson City, Nevada 89712